1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

02/15/21 REVISOR CKM/SQ 21-02605

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-SECOND SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: PRATT and Port)
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A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 1288

relating to natural resources; appropriating money for Lower Minnesota River

Watershed District.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATIONS; LOWER MINNESOTA RIVER WATERSHED

DISTRICT.

$240,000 in fiscal year 2022 and $240,000 in fiscal year 2023 are appropriated from the

general fund to the Board of Water and Soil Resources for a grant to the Lower Minnesota

River Watershed District to defray the annual cost of operating and maintaining sites for

dredge material to sustain state, national, and international commercial and recreational

navigation on the lower Minnesota River.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

